The Manchester Trophy was donated in 1967 by Mr. E. B. McAlpine of Manchester Silver Co., Providence RI

Match Conditions:

MANCHESTER TROPHY

Match #100
TRO-011

1967 - The High Civilian in the NRA National Pistol Championships.
2018 —National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburg, Indiana.

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

John J. Johnson
John J. Johnson
John J. Johnson

William B. Blankenship, Jr.

Raymond J. Tourigny, Jr.
Ralph O. Thompson
Ralph O. Thompson
Robert L. Settle

Dr. Darius R. Young
H.B. Bowlin, CA
Hershel L. Anderson
Raymond J. Tourigny, Jr.
Donald L. Hamilton
Guigno D. Carapellotti
Donald L. Hamilton
William J. Allard

John J. Vespa, Jr.
William P. Tierney
Max J. Barrington
George L. Ban

Allen B. Fulford

Allen B. Fulford

Allen B. Fulford

Allen B. Fulford
Thomas R. Woods
Ricardo Rodriquez
Ricardo Rodriquez

Al E. Dorman

James R. Lenardson
Richard Rodriquez

TROPHY WINNERS
1997
2600-106X 1998
2611-110X 1999
2652-109X 2000
2626-133X 2001
2598- 99X 2002
2637-130X 2003
2630-117X 2004
2607-100X 2005
2584- 91X 2006
2617-123X 2007
2651-128X 2008
2628-122X 2009
2616-102X 2010
2633-111X 2011
2630-114X 2012
2614-116X 2013
2640-122X 2014
2629-118X 2015
2650-133X 2016
2605- 95X 2017
2608-115X 2018
2637-119X 2019
2639-126X 2020
*1759- 82X 2021
2636-132X 2022
2644-108X 2023
2647-125X 2024
2632-120X
2639-113X
2640-117X

Jerry Chaney

Jerry Chaney

Dr. Darius R. Young
Jerry Chaney

Dr. Darius R. Young
Lawrence B. Carter
Steve F. Reiter
Steve F. Reiter
Christopher K. Johnson
David I. Lange
Steve F. Reiter
Brian H. Zins

Brian H. Zins

Brian H. Zins

John S. Zurek

Brian H. Zins

Brian H. Zins

John S. Zurek

Brian H. Zins

John Zurek
Jonathan E. Shue
Jonathan E. Shue
Keith K. Sanderson

2639-122X
2629-117X
2627-112X
2621-111X
2653-148X
2611-101X
2643-132X
2621-122X
2637-118X
2630-116X
2621-106X
2643-131X
2637-131X

2650-134X
2626-115X
2649-142X
2634-126X
2639-117X
2641-127X
2595-89X

2638-126X
2625-132X
2647-11X

National Matches canceled due to COVID

Jonathan E. Shue
Jonathan E. Shue
Jonathan E. Shue
Jonathan E. Shue

2642-148X
2648-129X
2662-135X
2665-155X



* .45 Cal. Aggregate cancelled due to weather.



